PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
F4A PARKING GUIDANCE
SMART CAMERA
DOC No.：VZDLF0007   Version No.：v1.01
Release Date: Sep 21, 2022
400MP Parking Guidance Smart camera
 Contents

400MP Parking Guidance Smart camera
1.4 Ordering Information
F 4 4 6 H-L 0 0 P-A 3 W B (2.8mm)
Figure 1-1 F4A Model Coding
The F4A is available in different models with different hardware features to meet the differentiated
requirements of users.
Ordering Model Specification
F446H-L00P-A6 F4A Binocular lens，6 Spaces，400MP，Pan-tilt。
F446H-L00P-A6B F4A Binocular lens，6 Spaces，400MP，Pan-tilt. (Bluetooth)
F446J-L00P-A3 F4A Monocular lens，3 Spaces，400MP，Pan-tilt.
F446J-L00P-A3W F4A Monocular lens，3 Spaces，400MP，Pan-tilt. (External LED)
F446J-L00P-A3B F4A Monocular lens，3 Spaces，400MP，Pan-tilt. (Bluetooth)
F446J-L00P-A3WB F4A Monocular lens，3Spaces，400MP，Pan-tilt. (External LED, Bluetooth)
Table 1-1 F4A Model List
In order to adapt to different lane conditions, installation distances and vision requirements,
customers can choose the appropriate lens accessories according to the deployment environment.
The lens is a mandatory accessory for the F4A and must be selected at the time of purchase and
installed in the entire machine before shipment. Optional lens accessories are listed below.
Ordering Model Specification Application description
TJ-JT-024 2.8mm prime lens
Recommended mounting distance (Verticle) 2.0~3.5m，
(Horizontal) 2.5~5.0m.
TJ-JT-025 4mm prime lens
Recommended mounting distance (Verticle) 2.0~3.5m，
(Horizontal) 4.0~8.0m.
Table 1-2 F4A Required Accessories List
F4A Parking
Guidance Camera
Focal Length
B: Support Bluetooth
No letter: Not Support
6: Support 6 parking spaces
3: Support 3 parking spaces
H: Binocular
J: Monocular
W: Support External LED
No letter: Not Support
400MP Parking Guidance Smart camera
In order to meet the deployment methods of different scenarios for users, F4A offers the following
optional accessories.
Accessory Modeling No. Specifications
 External LED F4A-C External LED
Table 1-3 F4A Optional Accessories List
1.5 Product-related documents and tools
⚫ Parking Guidance Smart Camera - Product Specification
⚫ Parking Guidance Smart Camera - Quick Start Guide
⚫ Parking Guidance Smart Camera - User Manual
⚫ Parking Guidance Smart Camera Log Usage Instructions
⚫ Parking Guidance Smart Camera HTTP Interface Documentation
⚫ SDK Development Kit
⚫ Batch configuration tool
If needed, you can visit the official website or ask the technical support staff for the relevant documents
and tools.
400MP Parking Guidance Smart camera
2 Specification
2.1 Hardware Info
Category Metric items Detailed Parameters
Imaging